

CS

Sudha Sharma Vs. Omichand

**16.09.2020**

**Fresh suit received by way of assignment from the good office of the Ld. District & Sessions Judge, South East, Saket, New Delhi. It be checked and registered as per rules.**

Present: Sh. Nitin Arora, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Judl./Circular/ F.43/South East/Saket/2020 dated 29.08.2020 wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up all the cases of the cause list through video conferencing mode, hence, the matter is taken up through video conferencing using Cisco Webex application.

Arguments Heard. Record perused.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of the application u/s 39 R 1 & 2 CPC to the defendant through all means of communication allowed as per CPC as well as through E-mail/SMS/whatsapp returnable on **03.12.2020**.

The E-mail ID of the defendant will be furnished by the plaintiff alongwith an affidavit verifying the correctness of E-mail ID of defendant.

**(Neelam Singh )**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**16.09.2020**