

7 CS DJ 400/20 SUDHA SHARMA Vs. OMI CHAND (SINCE
DECEASED THR. HIS LEGAL HEIRS
03.12.2020

Present: Sh. Nitin Arora, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Judl./Circular/F.43/South East/Saket/2020/13645-13720 dated 25.11.2020 wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up all the cases of the cause list through video conferencing mode, hence the matter is taken up through video conferencing using CISCO WEBEX APPLICATION.

As per report of Ahlmad, all the defendants have been served through whatsapp. But none is present on their behalf. Defendants are hereby directed to file their written statement as per prescribed time limit given in the CPC by serving an advance copy upon the plaintiff, thereupon, plaintiff may file his replication, if any.

Now, to come up for completion of pleadings, A/D of documents and for framing of issues on **12.02.2021**.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
03.12.2020

At this stage, Sh. Sushant Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant has appeared and he has been apprised about the proceedings and NDOH.

Put up on the date already fixed.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
03.12.2020