

12 CS DJ 400/20 SUDHA SHARMA Vs. OMI CHAND (SINCE
DECEASED THR. HIS LEGAL HEIRS
12.02.2021

Present: Sh. Dolar Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Shashank Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Judl./Circular/F.43/South East/Saket/2020/1899-1975 dated 30.01.2021 wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up all the cases of the cause list through physical hearing as per duty roaster, hence the matter is taken up today through physical hearing.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that defendants are very poor person and for their liability, they have gone to their native place and requested for some more time for filing the written statement.

Let written statement be filed within the prescribed time limit as provided in CPC by serving an advance copy upon the plaintiff, thereupon, plaintiff may file his replication, if any.

Now, to come up for completion of pleadings, A/D of documents and for framing of issues on **09.04.2021**.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
12.02.2021 (R)