

CS DJ 400/20
SUDHA SHARMA Vs. OMI CHAND (SINCE DECEASED THR. HIS
LEGAL HEIRS

02.07.2021

Present: None.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Endst. no. 373-403/RG/DHC dated 28.06.2021, wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up the urgent matters including final arguments only through video conferencing mode, hence, the matter is taken up today through video conferencing using CISCO WEBEX APPLICATION.

Case is adjourned in terms of the above noted directions for **04.08.2021**.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
02.07.2021