

CS DJ 400/20
SUDHA SHARMA
Vs.
OMI CHAND (SINCE DECEASED THR. HIS LEGAL HEIRS

31.05.2022

Present : Sh. Dollar Jain Adv., Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Written Statement was filed by the defendant on 05.05.2022.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received any copy so far. Defendant is directed to supply copy of the same to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff and also pay further cost of Rs.3,000/- for not supplying the advance copy.

Application under Order 39 Rule 2A CPC was also moved by the plaintiff. Let copy thereof be supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Put up for arguments on the pending application, completion of pleadings as per rules and framing of Issues on **16.09.2022**.

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/31.05.2022