

CS DJ 400/20

SUDHA SHARMA Vs. OMI CHAND (SINCE DECEASED THR. HISLEGAL HEIRS

**16.09.2022**

**Present:** Plaintiff in person with Sh.Nitin Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 in person with Ms.Anjum Adv. Ld. Counsel for defednants.

Copy of written statement is supplied today. Let soft copy of the same be supplied in pendrive by the defendant to the plaintiff. Two days more time is sought by the defendant to pay the costs. Be paid within one week to the plaintiff, failing which the written statement shall be takenoff the record. Plaintiff also sought time to file reply to application under Order 39 Rule 2A CPC.

Put up for purpose fixed on **05.12.2022**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts,Saket,**  
**New Delhi/16.09.2022**

pk