

05.12.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh.Nitin Arora Adv. Ld.

Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendants no.1 and 3 in person.

Defendants submit that costs shall be paid during the course of the day through electronic mode.

Adjournment sought by the defendants submitting that their counsel is not well. Strongly opposed by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submitting that defendants are deliberately delaying the matter having illegally dispossessed the plaintiff despite the stay order.

On being enquired, defendant no.3 submits that plaintiff vacated the suit premises on her own about two years ago. Last opportunity is given to defendants to comply the order dated 15.09.2022.

Adjourned subject to costs of Rs.5000/- to be paid by the defendants to the plaintiff on **20.01.2023**. Put up for arguments on pending applications.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/05.12.2022