

CS DJ 400/20
SUDHA SHARMA
Vs.
OMI CHAND (SINCE DECEASED THR. HIS
LEGAL HEIRS

05.10.2023

Present : Plaintiff in person with Ld. Counsel Mr. Nitin Arora.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Adv., Ld. Counsel for all the three
defendants alongwith all the three defendants.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of all the three defendants to
seek time to inspect the file as he is newly engaged.

Put up for consolidated PE initially to be led by the
defendants in this case.

Advance copy of the affidavit be filed.

On being inquired, Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits
that LC had carried out the inspection as per order dated 11.05.2023.
However, no report of the LC is on record.

Issue court notice to the LC with direction to file the report.

Put up for PE as well as for arguments on interim application
on **05.02.2024**.

The parties to pay all the previous costs and defendants to
deposit the spare copy of the Pen Drive in the court within a period of
two weeks which the plaintiff counsel can take.

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/05.10.2023