

CS DJ 400/20  
SUDHA SHARMA

Vs.

OMI CHAND (SINCE DECEASED THR. HIS LEGAL HEIRS

**05.02.2024**

Present : Sh. Nitin Arora Adv., Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 & 2 in person.

Ld. Local Commissioner has filed his report.

No D.E. has been led by the defendant. No advance copy supplied. No affidavit filed.

It is submitted that even the previous cost of Rs.5,000/- remains unpaid.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is given subject to further cost of Rs.1,000/- to lead D.E.

Additional address of the plaintiff is filed by moving application. Same is taken on record. **Application is disposed off accordingly.**

Put up for D.E. on **25.05.2024**.

**(Munish Markan)**

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/05.02.2024

ks