

**CS DJ No.400/2020**  
**Sudha Sharma Vs. Om Chand (Since Deceased) Through his**  
**LRs**

**27.05.2024**

File taken up today as 25.05.2024 was declared holiday on account of General Elections 2024.

Present: Counsel Sh. Nitin Arora for plaintiff, through VC  
Pinki, LR of defendant, in person.

Today the matter is fixed for proper order.

Put up on **27.09.2024** for purpose fixed i.e. DE.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/27.05.2024** (Garima)