

CS DJ No.400/2020
Sudha Sharma Vs. Omi Chand (Since Deceased) Through his
LRs

27.09.2024

Present: Counsel Sh. Nitin Arora for Plaintiff.
Kriti, Diksha & Pinki, LR's of Defendant with Counsel
Sh. Rajesh Kumar Rao.

Cost of Rs.5,000/- is paid by LR's of defendant to plaintiff's counsel. For the balance cost of Rs.1,000/-, the counsel for LR's of defendant has prayed for waiving off the same by stating that the LR's of defendant are very poor. It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that he does not have any objection if the remaining cost of Rs.1,000/- is waived off. Hence, the remaining cost of Rs.1,000/- is waived off.

Since vide order dated 20.01.2023, it was held that the common evidence will be recorded in the present case as well as in case bearing no. CS DJ No.979/2019, therefore, let this file be put up with the connected case bearing CS No.979/2019 on **20.02.2025**.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/27.09.2024 (Sushil)