

CS DJ 400/2020

Sudha Sharma Vs. Omi Chand (since Deceased Thr. his Legal Heirs)

20.02.2025

LAWYERS ARE ABSTAINING FROM WORK TODAY.

Present: Plaintiff, through VC.

LRs Preeti, Pinki & Kriti, of defendant, in person.

Ld. Presiding officer is on leave today.

As per report of Ahlmad, file is not available today, as it has been sent to Copying Agency.

Put up on **30.07.2025** for purpose fixed.

Reader/20.02.2025