

**Item No.15**

**CS DJ No.400/2020**

**Sudha Sharma Vs. Omi Chand (deceased) through LRs**

**16.03.2026**

**Present: Sh. Nitin Arora, learned counsel for plaintiff  
alongwith plaintiff.**

**Sh. Rajesh Kumar Rao, learned counsel for LRs of  
defendant alongwith LRs of defendant namely Kriti,  
Diksha & Pinki.**

**Submissions heard. Record perused.**

**List the case with connected matter on 14.07.2026.**

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
DJ-02, South-East,  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
16.03.2026/sk**